

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.1375 OF 2007

RATNI BAI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAMNA BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For ex-parte stay and with office report]

Date: 30/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.C. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv. for

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we direct that the final decree proceedings may go on before the Collector, but, no final decree shall be drawn up save and except the order of this Court.

The application stands disposed of accordingly.

(Subhash Chander)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master